
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12W
iv 

oVm
a N 13
U > o

14
W Y m U

CT
0- 15

owom
1 16V ° WaN) c0

LL

o 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35846

35846

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35846 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of July 1, 2022, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute

order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on June 21, 

2022, by and between INTERVAL HOUSE, a California nonprofit corporation

Organization"), with a place of business at 6615 E. Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 170, 

Long Beach, California 90803-4221 and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation (" City"). 

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be

performed in connection with providing rapid -rehousing and homelessness prevention

assistance to eligible residents of the City who are homeless or at risk homelessness; and

WHEREAS, City and Organization (the "Parties") entered into Agreement No. 

35846 ( the "Agreement") whereby Consultant agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, City and Organization entered into a First Amendment to

Agreement No. 35846 to amend the term to August 31, 2022; 

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to extend the term to September 30, 

2023, and increase the contract amount by $200,000. . 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 3 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows. 

The term of this Agreement shall be the Operational Year beginning on

January 1, 2021 and ending on September 30, 2023, unless sooner terminated as provided

herein." 

2. Section 4. 13. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

B. Total disbursements made to Organization under this

Agreement by the City shall not exceed EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY- 

AL: kjm 7/6/ 22 A20-07090

01409692. DOCX

1



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12Z C: FE
0ZET

K¢ N 13
U > o

14
W W

0

I- dCo v 15
c0

O W O m
16Uelfilla

0

U- 00— 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

KUM

SEVEN THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($ 887, 500) over

the term of this Agreement. Upon execution of this Agreement, the

City shall disburse the funds payable hereunder in due course of

payments following receipt from Organization of billing statements in

a form approved by the City showing expenditures and costs

identified in Exhibit "B". 

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 35846 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect. 

AL:kjm 7/ 6/ 22 A20-07090

01409692. DOCX

2



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

w}
z  12

o

N 13
U> o

M

14
W  m U

15
m

Owom
0 Of a)> 16
LL r - j

oL 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

INTERVAL HOUSE, a California nonprofit

cor oration A
15 , 2022 By

Name

Title

2022 By_ 
Name

Title

12022

sm

Organization" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

By
City Manager

City" EXECUTED L) OUAAT
TOELCTI a a 301 OF

THE CITY CHARTER. 

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 35846 is approved as to form on

2022. 

AL: kjm 7/ 6/ 22 A20-07090

01409692. DOCX

CHARLEA PARKIN, City Attorney

By
Deputy

3



EXHIBIT "B" 



CLCL cas N
c n

fna) 
2

m c
aa) 

N U c c - 

aZ co I
O j

E
y E

0 V D

LO 
O

L O ! N

fnO a) 
CL 0 ' a 0O - 0Z
U

C

N
a) 

Gl
c foil

U o a > V) U) 
7 N N

N
a+ aa) r Q O d 0L

N

W c W cn y pO T
d

c@ E
I- O riO

o

cn f0
W ` 

Q
W

O 0 NU L
m C' 3w

U)) 

IL
U o s asro m0 
W

E p a) m

G
O` 

m- m
Y— Y

S' w
I- p L1 E Oc

o

c 0
ro p
a c0> 

4- c
y V

O m
p c r

m D

W° 
z

Im
m w

E S m _ D U)  

U. V c

3

o

E n
c f o

o m o

y
V W

a •o 0 o E
a) 

ro rou on  
c o

ac) 
Q t9 m 0 0L E C

as

E o Z a c U) 
m o$ 

E
dto

LLI O N Ov a) C p V5 p12
O

O
D= 0 N L E

m Q: p c a) L o p m v o U) o p

Z :' armp
c

a00
o

Q V M ( 6O) C Nm dN Y
N

O O
L

L
a) 3 N LN

N

C O
o_ a) U O

w
LL. H G 0 0 y O

3 O

E U N a) o m o o m e c y a) o

Z m f0 n

a
m
U

N
tJ

c
a) 

e
m

i

ao') 
CO >-> 0 7

c
N

o

iCL
a

w.+ 

V Z d
N p

oo Q n W a
7

Q a m
0 a) 
N 2

c

E5 m d pG
o c Q U

fn
coCL A

a z pI- 
Z

z d z z L° L oO > w w LLF0
N00 co d• 00 N F' c- 1 Ln O OJ' n

O N

O
N

O fAQ
l0

O
O 11

J
t

N
l0 d' 

M
e} IOCI

V U Ln Ln
J m

0) aa) m WZ o
I

N
i 

N 0Z a
Z y
W O

J
U O

U

w z n n n yr n vs d
m f f

w w
U U

m
5

in m w w
W O Z

N

Z

o (L O
W O

c
N

U

n) N
E

f

J J M Z

0
E

L c°a. 

w v u~) c~n m o w
S

QO ai3 J otl
ul z m

m W ZO m V Z

g O t 

Q V
a) 

tiU- 

z

z
Cl p

N J O o y o LL O o m o a
U) m H W16 o y

Y
c to 6j a) 0

N
a

y as Z Q a w a) N m y N

a a z a
co x z E

x v
ca U J

W aci aci p O aci m o O O o o O O
S U) Z) D 5 t- S a- c


